The following resolution was passed at Faculty Senate meeting #232 on May 7, 2018

RESOLUTION Open Source Educational Resources

Whereas, this resolution is a response to Associated Students of the University of Alaska Fairbanks (ASUAF) SR 189-004B - Resolution to the Faculty Senate to Encourage Use of Open Educational Resources (ASUAF SR-189-004B FY18 Resolution to Encourage Use of Open Educational Resources); and

Whereas, the Faculty Senate recognizes that the cost of textbooks places a financial burden on students; and

Whereas, the Faculty Senate recognizes that open educational resources are readily available; and

Whereas, the Faculty Senate acknowledges that UAF eLearning and the Rasmuson Library offer assistance to faculty in the use of open source resources; and therefore, be it

Resolved that the Faculty Senate encourages faculty to use or consider using open educational resources in their classes.

DocuSigned by:

Chris Fallen

Chris Fallen, UAF Faculty Senate President
